MJAUL	
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	500279114405
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/19/1501017011 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
	FALLARISSEE
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy States St

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

CARMINA RAMIREZ

FROM: _____

Name (Printed or typed)

6629 NW 177 TER.

Address

HIALEAH, FL 33015

City, State & Zip

3052199494

Daytime Telephone number

carmina@ccpcopiers.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 1, 2015

CARMINA RAMIREZ 6629 NW 177 TERR HIALEAH, FL 33015

SUBJECT: MOUNT ZION CHURCH INC. Ref. Number: W15000077589

We have received your document for MOUNT ZION CHURCH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 415A00025150



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahasson Florida 32314

The name of t	he corporation shall be:	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address:		Mailing address, if di	fferent is:
662	9 NW 177 TER. MIAMI, FL 33015	662	9 NW 177 TER. MIAMI, F	L 33015
ARTICLE II The purpose f Rebuild and	Tor which the corporation is organized is:	o prepare a bride fo youth, and lonely p	r Christ. cople. Returning people to it	ntegrity.
Bible classes	, seminars, teachings. Expounding the life t	that Christ left for u	s to live.	
	ple the truth, which sets them free from sin.	••••••	د ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>
	ces, bible reading, park meetings, evangelis		lube cominara homo orou-	e
Church servi	ces, otole reading, park meetings, evangens		iuos, senimars, nome group	5.
ARTICLE IV				
ARTICLE IV E (qc	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The man ted at the annual m INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC	eeting by	Majority vote	·
ARTICLE IV E (oc ARTICLE V Name and Tit	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The mann <u>ted</u> c.t. <u>the</u> <u>annual</u> <u>M</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u>	<u>eetive by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title	<u>Cesar De Leon - Associate</u>	·
ARTICLE IV	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The mann <u>ted</u> <u>ct</u> <u>the</u> <u>annual</u> <u>m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> <u>6629 NW 177 Terr.</u>	eeting by Tors	<u>Majority</u> Vote Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln.	·
A <u>RTICLE IV</u> E (oc A <u>RTICLE V</u> Name and Tit	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The mann <u>ted</u> c.t. <u>the</u> <u>annual</u> <u>M</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u>	<u>eetive by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title	<u>Cesar De Leon - Associate</u>	Pastor
ARTICLE IV E (QC ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manu <u>ted</u> <u>ct</u> <u>the</u> <u>annual</u> <u>m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015 Paola E. Capellan - Admin Assistant	<u>eetive by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title	Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026	Pastor
ARTICLE IV E (oc ARTICLE V Name and Tit	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manu <u>ted</u> <u>ct</u> <u>the</u> <u>annual</u> <u>m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015 Paola E. Capellan - Admin Assistant	<u>eeting</u> by <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: 	Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026	Pastor
ARTICLE IV E (QC ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manu <u>Hed c.t. the gn nual m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015 le: <u>Paola F. Capellan - Admin Assistant</u>	<u>eeting by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026 Laura E Penn - Worship M	Pastor
ARTICLE IV E (oc IRTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manu <u>Hed ch the annual m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015 le: <u>Paola F. Capellan - Admin Assistant</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015	<u>eeting by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026 Laura E Penn - Worship M 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026	Pastor Inister Inister Inister I PM 9
ARTICLE IV E (QC ARTICLE V Name and Tit Address Name and Tit	<u>MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manu <u>Hed ch the annual m</u> <u>INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC</u> le: <u>Carmina E. Ramirez - Head Pastor</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015 le: <u>Paola F. Capellan - Admin Assistant</u> 6629 NW 177 Terr. Miami, FL 33015	<u>eeting by</u> <u>TORS</u> Name and Title Address: Name and Title Address:	Cesar De Leon - Associate 2900 Belmont Ln. Cooper City, FL 33026 Laura E Penn - Worship M 2900 Belmont Ln.	Pastor 15 DEC 21 PM 9: CO

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Name and Title:	, Name and Title:
Address	Address:
······································	
	,
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
	•

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Cesar De Leon	
Address:	2900 Belmont Ln.	
	Cooper City, FL 33015	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:	Carmina E Ramirez	
Address:	6629 NW 177 Ter.	
	Miami, FL 33015	

ARTICLE VIII _EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _ . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior or 90 business days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

14/15

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

H	
-	min
	Required Signature of Incorporator

Date